TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.		07/29/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Oilfield Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	29400 Lakeland Blvd.
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44092-2298
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4695824	CLAYGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4403475219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

440-347-5802 Phone:

Email: dawn.brown@lubrizol.com Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/Lubrizol Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Blvd.

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092-2298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Weatherford Lamb LOSI Signed TM#page1.tif source=Weatherford Lamb_LOSI Signed TM#page2.tif source=Weatherford Lamb LOSI Signed TM#page3.tif source=Weatherford Lamb LOSI Signed TM#page4.tif source=Weatherford Lamb LOSI Signed TM#page5.tif source=Weatherford Lamb LOSI Signed TM#page6.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0365

900384484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 31st day of December, 2014 by and between Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Assignor"), and Lubrizol Oilfield Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 29400 Lakeland Blvd., Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Weatherford International Ltd., a Bermuda exempted company

("Weatherford"), The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Lubrizol") and LZ Holding

Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("LZ", and together with Lubrizol, collectively "Acquiror")

have entered into an Acquisition Agreement (the "Acquisition Agreement") dated as of

November 30, 2014.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Acquisition Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute this Assignment to transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A for Pending/Registered Marks ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all of its rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks, or any other violation or injury to the goodwill associated with the

Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

- Definitions. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms capitalized and used herein will be defined as they are defined in the Acquisition Agreement.
- 3. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed in all respects, including as to validity, interpretation and effect, by the internal laws of the State of Texas without regard to choice of law principles.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. <u>Amendments.</u> This Assignment shall not be amended, modified, or supplemented except by a written instrument signed by an authorized representative of each of the parties hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed as of the date first set forth above.

Weather	ford/Lamb, Inc. (Assignor)		
By:	May L. Hill		
Name:	Chanz R. Koll		
Title:	Vice President		
Subscrib	ped and sworn to before me this Aday	of July	_, 2015
Notary I	Public		
Print Na	ume: <u>Pam Davis</u>		
SEAL	PAM DAVIS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 15, 2017		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ACCEPTE By:	Di Januari V X Va X	
Name:	Teresen W. Gilbert	
Title: _	Chief IP Counsel	
(Assignee)		
Subscribe By:	l and sworn to before me this 5 day	of
Notary Pu		WHO TARY SAME
Print Nam	e: Notary Public State of Chita	
SEAL	My Commission Expires November 27, 2017	O CONTRACTOR OF
(NOTAR		THE OF OHIO WITH

SCHEDULEA

MARK X	COUNTRY	STATUS	DATE	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTERED OWNER
	NAME E		9	KOMBER	DAIR	NUMBER	
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Argentina	Pending	Aug 25, 2014	3348463			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Brazil	Pending	Sep 30, 2014	908367775			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Canada	Pending	Aug 20, 2014	1690375			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Colombia	Pending	Aug 26, 2014	14186755			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	European Union	Registered	Aug 21, 2014	013189576	Jan 12, 2015	013189576	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Kuwait	Pending	Aug 27, 2014	155942			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Mexico	Registered	Aug 25, 2014	1519920	Oct 29, 2014	1491275	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Norway	Pending	Sep, 1, 2014	201410006			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Oman	Pending	Aug 25, 2014	89280			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Pakistan	Pending	Oct 3, 2014	371792			Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Saudi Arabia	pending	Dec 30, 2014	1436005687		a language de la lang	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	Denmark	Common Law					Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWELL (signal transmitter device)	United Arab Emirates	Common Law				***************************************	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
ClearWell (signal transmitter device), class 009	United Kingdom	Common					Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.

MARK	COUNTRY	TATUS	DATE	DATE APPLICATION REGISTRATION FILED NUMBER DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTERED OWNER
ClayGuard States of Re America	United States of America	Registered	Jul 25, 2014	86348007	Mar 3, 2015	4695824	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/11/2016